

\200
SLP(Crl.)No. 906 OF 2001
ITEM No.37

Court No. 9

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 906/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2000 in CRLMC 5066/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. RAVICHANDRAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 08/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.,
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Two weeks' further time is granted for filing
rejoinder and let this matter be placed in the list of
week commencing 26th November, 2001.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar